

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7214

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

11 March 2022

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to CTCL (cutaneous T cell lymphoma) treatment centres.

## You asked:

We are looking to produce a map of the CTCL (cutaneous T cell lymphoma) treatment centres in the UK.

To help with this, please could you provide the following:

- 1. Which centre/s in your NHS Trust offer treatment for CTCL, if any
- 2. The type of CTCL treatment these centres offer (TSEB or ECP)
- 3. A contact phone number for referrals for each centre

## Trust response:

- 1. St Johns Dermatology Centre at Guys and St Thomas Hospital is the regional lead for CTCL.
- 2. Locally in Kent, only palliative radiotherapy is offered, as guided by St John's Dermatology Centre.
- 3. Patients are only seen and offered palliative radiotherapy locally with a direct referral from St Johns Dermatology Centre.